
Aquinas-D1 (13-21/8-11) -vs- Indiana Tech-D1 (14-8-1-5/12-2-1-4)
2/13/2026 at Fort Wayne, Ind.

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 2/13/2026
Start: 10:30 pm
Time: 2:14
Location: Fort Wayne, Ind.

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Aquinas-D1 0 0 0 0
Indiana Tech-D1 2 1 2 5

AQM1:
ITM1: Felix Appelt (1); Mason Bazaluk (1); Aidan Dufort (1); Ethan
Dominy (1); Austin Sawyer (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type AQM1 ITM1
1st 19:38 ITM1 Felix Appelt Connor Funke, John Paul Scaringi EV 0 1
1st 11:45 ITM1 Mason Bazaluk Ryan Doucette, Malik Ali PP 0 2
2nd 08:12 ITM1 Austin Sawyer Unassisted EV 0 3
3rd 15:42 ITM1 Aidan Dufort Gage Reimer PP 0 4
3rd 13:38 ITM1 Ethan Dominy Michael Dalaly EV 0 5

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st ITM1 Zane Myler 02:00 ROUGHING 15:22 PP
1st AQM1 Austin Plumert 02:00 TRIPPING 13:16 PP
1st AQM1 Arseniy Malyutin 02:00 HIGH STICKING 08:01 PP
1st ITM1 Ryan Doucette 02:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT 07:06 PP
1st ITM1 Ryan Doucette 02:00 INTERFERENCE 07:06 PP
1st ITM1 Aidan Dufort 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT 06:35
1st ITM1 Zane Myler 02:00 TRIPPING 06:35 PP
1st ITM1 Ethan Dominy 02:00 ROUGHING 00:01 PP
2nd AQM1 Gavin Rozema 02:00 HOOKING 05:14 PP
2nd AQM1 Tyler Hilliker 05:00 FIGHTING 00:00 PP
2nd AQM1 Tyler Hilliker 10:00 DISQUALIFICATION 00:00
3rd ITM1 Broderik Burge 02:00 CROSS-CHECKING 12:42 PP
3rd ITM1 Broderik Burge 02:00 ROUGHING 06:18 PP
3rd AQM1 Zachary Burns 02:00 Delay of game 04:43 PP
3rd ITM1 Francesco Santaniell 02:00 ROUGHING 00:04
3rd AQM1 Logan Boettcher 02:00 ROUGHING 00:04



Individual
Aquinas-D1 0

Indiana Tech-D1 5

Pos # Player G A Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Evan Doan 0 0 0 0 - - 0
6 Easton Pratt 0 0 0 0 - - 0

D 8 Austin Plumert 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
LW 10 Braylen Outwater 0 0 0 0 - - 0

11 Oliver Plato 0 0 0 0 - - 0
12 Tyler Hilliker 0 0 0 0 - 2-15 0
18 Brendan Bourne 0 0 0 0 - - 0

C 20 Cooper Nienhuis 0 0 0 0 - - 0
D 22 Gabe Meendering 0 0 0 0 - - 0

RW 23 Justin LaGrow 0 0 0 0 - - 0
24 Gavin Phillips 0 0 0 0 - - 0
27 Zachary Burns 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
29 Brody Traxler 0 0 0 0 - - 0
44 Xavier Erickson 0 0 0 0 - - 0

G 70 Jean Berthaudin 0 0 0 0 - - 0
71 Gavin Rozema 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
73 Arseniy Malyutin 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
81 Ben Cesario 0 0 0 0 - - 0
85 Aiden Middendorf 0 0 0 0 - - 0
91 Logan Boettcher 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
TM Team 0 0 23 0 - - 0

Totals 0 0 23 0 0-0 7-25 0

Pos # Player G A Total +/- FO Pen BLK
LW 4 Felix Appelt 1 0 1 0 - - 0

5 Maksym Maiuk 0 0 0 0 - - 0
6 Mason Bazaluk 1 0 1 0 - - 0

D 9 Aidan Dufort 1 0 1 0 - 1-10 0
11 Broderik Burge 0 0 0 0 - 2-4 0

C 13 Luke Anderson 0 0 0 0 - - 0
14 Ryan Doucette 0 1 0 0 - 2-4 0
15 Ethan Dominy 1 0 1 0 - 1-2 0
17 Zane Myler 0 0 0 0 - 2-4 0

RW 19 Malik Ali 0 1 0 0 - - 0
20 Francesco Santaniell 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
21 Austin Sawyer 1 0 1 0 - - 0
22 John Paul Scaringi 0 1 0 0 - - 0
23 Pavel Svoboda 0 0 0 0 - - 0
25 Michael Dalaly 0 1 0 0 - - 0
41 Bobby Hathcock 0 0 0 0 - - 0
70 Isaiah Gagerman 0 0 0 0 - - 0

G 72 Gage Reimer 0 1 0 0 - - 0
76 Kayne Gagner 0 0 0 0 - - 0

D 94 Connor Funke 0 1 0 0 - - 0
TM Team 0 0 36 0 - - 0

Totals 5 6 41 0 0-0 9-26 0

Aquinas-D1 Goalkeeping Indiana Tech-D1 Goalkeeping

Aquinas-D1 Goalkeeping

# Player Dec Mins GA EN Total
70 Jean Berthaudin L 60:00 5 0 36

Totals 5 0 36

Indiana Tech-D1 Goalkeeping

# Player Dec Mins GA EN Total
72 Gage Reimer W 60:00 0 0 23

Totals 0 0 23

Aquinas-D1 Faceoffs Indiana Tech-D1 Faceoffs



No data to report. No data to report.


